# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dow Global Technologies Inc.	12/31/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dow Global Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	2040 Dow Center	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12447379
Application Number:	12811965
Application Number:	12866584
Application Number:	12430171
Application Number:	12598546
Application Number:	12746954
Application Number:	12492470
Application Number:	12809655
Application Number:	12665248
Application Number:	12249264
Application Number:	12679486
Application Number:	12670751
Application Number:	12254046
Application Number:	12668902
Application Number:	12249030
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 025992 FRAME: 0461

Application Number:	12672122	
Application Number:	12606532	
Application Number:	12677215	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Total Attachments: 25** 

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-0960

Email: plkipfmiller@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Pattie Kipfmiller

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company

Address Line 2: 2040 Dow Center

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE TO DGTL 20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pattie Kipfmiller

source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page1.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page2.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page3.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page4.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page5.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page6.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page7.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page8.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page9.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page10.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page11.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page12.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page13.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page14.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page15.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page16.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page17.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page18.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page19.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page20.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page21.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page22.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page23.tif source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page24.tif

source=DGTI to DGTL Name Change 20#page25.tif

Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DOW GLOBAL

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY

OF DECEMber, A.D. 2010, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010.

2332072 8100V

101227862

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8457755

DATE: 12-29-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:40 AM 12/23/2010 FILED 10:40 AM 12/23/2010 SRV 101227862 - 2332072 FILE

#### Certificate of Formation

nť

# Dow Global Technologies LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Dow Global Technologies LLC has been duly executed and is being filed by Noreen D. Warrick, as an authorized representative, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.\$18-101, ct seq.</u>).

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

# Dow Global Technologies LLC

- The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the limited liability company's registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware at such address is the Corporation Trust Company.
- The effective date for the formation of this limited liability company is December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Dow Global Technologies LLC this 23 day of December, 2010.

Norcen D. Warrick Authorized Representative

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2010, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010.

2332072 8100V

101227862

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 8457755

DATE: 12-29-10

To: Fax Server

P.3/3

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:40 AM 12/23/2010 FILED 10:40 AM 12/23/2010 SRV 101227862 - 2332072 FILE

Certificate of Conversion Dow Global Technologies Inc. (a Delaware corporation) Dow Global Technologies LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

# Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

Dow Global Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), files this Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") and hereby certifies the following:

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delawate. 1.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware. 2.
- The date the Corporation was first formed is April 6, 1993. 3.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Dow Global Technologies Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Dow Global Technologies LLC.
- The future effective date of the conversion to a limited liability company is December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 23 day of December, 2010.

Dow Global Technologies Inc.

Name: Noreen D. Warrick

Title: Secretary

Polyurethane Compositions and Articles Prepared Therefrom, and 12/447,379 V

Methods for Making the Same

03-14-

2011::15:52:16

## **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 1** 

Issue Dt: **Application #:** 12447379 Filing Dt: 04/27/2009 Patent #: NONE

Pub Dt: 02/04/2010 Publication #: US20100028568 PCT #: NONE

Inventors: Laura B. Weaver, Ashish Batra, Patricia Ansems

Title: Polyurethane Compositions and Articles Prepared Therefrom, and Methods for Making the Same

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 022606 / 0174 Received: 04/27/2009 Recorded: 04/27/2009 Mailed: 04/29/2009 Pages: 6

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Exec Dt: 11/19/2007 Assignors: WEAVER, LAURA B.

BATRA, ASHISH Exec Dt: 11/19/2007 Exec Dt: 11/26/2007 ANSEMS, PATRICIA

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: JERE L. POLMATIER

WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S.C. 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

MILWAUKEE, WI 53202

Search Results as of: 03/14/2011 15:52:11 PM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

#### **Close Window**

12/811,965

THERMOPLASTIC HALOGEN-FREE FLAME RETARDANT FORMULATIONS

03-14-

2011::15:52:47

# **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 3** 

Application #: 12811965 Filing Dt: 07/07/2010 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE Publication #: US20100282489 Pub Dt: 11/11/2010

Inventors: Stephen H. Cree, Gerrit Groot-Enzerink

Title: THERMOPLASTIC HALOGEN-FREE FLAME RETARDANT FORMULATIONS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 025592 / 0493 Received: 01/06/2011 Recorded: 01/06/2011 Mailed: 01/07/2011 Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: CREE, STEPHEN H. Exec Dt: 04/11/2008

GROOT-ENZERINK, GERRIT Exec Dt: 04/11/2008

Assignee: DOW EUROPE GMBH

BACHTOBELSTRASSE 3 HORGEN, SWITZERLAND 8810

Correspondent: ANGELA PAUL

2301 NORTH BRAZOSPORT BLVD, B1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 025592 / 0614 Received: 01/06/2011 Recorded: 01/06/2011 Mailed: 01/07/2011 Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY Exec Dt: 04/28/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2030 DOW CENTER
MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: ANGELA PAUL

2301 NORTH BRAZOSPORT BLVD, B1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 025592 / 0580 Received: 01/06/2011 Recorded: 01/06/2011 Mailed: 01/07/2011 Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: DOW EUROPE GMBH Exec Dt: 11/28/2008

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: ANGELA PAUL

2301 NORTH BRAZOSPORT BLVD, B1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Search Results as of: 03/14/2011 15:52:39 PM

#### Disclaimer

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

**Close Window** 

ANT FORMULATIONS

03-14-2011::15:53:12

## **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 3** 

Application #: 12866584 Filing Dt: 08/06/2010 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE Publication #: US20100319960 Pub Dt: 12/23/2010

Inventors: Stephen H. Cree, Gerrit Groot-Enzerink, Maria Ruiz

Title: HALOGEN-FREE FLAME RETARDANT FORMULATIONS

Assignment: 1

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

 Assignors:
 CREE, STEPHEN H.
 Exec Dt: 02/21/2008

 GROOT-ENZERINK, GERRIT
 Exec Dt: 02/21/2008

 GROOT-ENZERINK, GERRIT
 Exec Dt:
 02/21/2008

 RUIZ, MARIA
 Exec Dt:
 02/21/2008

Assignee: DOW EUROPE GMBH
BACHTOBELSTRASSE 3

HORGEN, SWITZERLAND 8810

Correspondent: ANGELA PAUL

2301 NORTH BRAZOSPORT BLVD, B1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 024807 / 0492 Received: 08/09/2010 Recorded: 08/09/2010 Mailed: 08/09/2010 Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: DOW EUROPE GMBH Exec Dt: 04/28/2008

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: ANGELA PAUL

2301 NORTH BRAZOSPORT BLVD, B1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 024807 / 0505 Received: 08/09/2010 Recorded: 08/09/2010 Mailed: 08/09/2010 Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY Exec Dt: 04/28/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: ANGELA PAUL

2301 NORTH BRAZOSPORT BLVD, B1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Search Results as of: 03/14/2011 15:53:07 PM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

**Close Window** 

12/430,171 ~

#### PROCESS FOR OLEFIN ETHERIFICATION

03-14-

2011::15:53:49

## **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

Total Assignments: 1

Application #: 12430171 Filing Dt: 04/27/2009 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE Publication #: US20090281359 Pub Dt: 11/12/2009

Inventors: Edward D. Daugs, Derrick W. Flick, Cynthia L. Rand, Michael L. Tulchinsky, Wanglin Yu

Title: PROCESS FOR OLEFIN ETHERIFICATION

Assignment: 1

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

 Assignors:
 DAUGS, EDWARD D.
 Exec Dt: 11/19/2008

 FLICK, DERRICK W.
 Exec Dt: 12/04/2008

 RAND, CYNTHIA L.
 Exec Dt: 09/17/2008

 TULCHINSKY, MICHAEL L.
 Exec Dt: 07/29/2008

 YU, WANGLIN
 Exec Dt: 08/01/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Search Results as of: 03/14/2011 15:53:44 PM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

#### **Close Window**

•

12/598.546

# ETHYLENE-BASED POLYMER COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MAKING 03-14-THE SAME, AND ARTICLES PREPARED THEREFROM 2011::15:54:28

# **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 12** 

 Application #: 12598546
 Filing Dt: 01/28/2010
 Patent #: NONE
 Issue Dt:

PCT #: US0862848 Publication #: US20100130692 Pub Dt: 05/27/2010

Inventors: Pak-Meng Cham, Detlef Schramm, Patrik J.C Schouterden

Title: ETHYLENE-BASED POLYMER COMPOSITIONS, METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME, AND ARTICLES PREPARED THEREFROM

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 021286 / 0021 Received: 07/24/2008 Recorded: 07/24/2008 Mailed: 07/24/2008 Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SCHOUTERDEN, PATRICK J.C. Exec Dt: 05/23/2008

Assignee: DOW BENELUX B.V.

HERBERT H. DOWWEG 5 HOEK, NETHERLANDS 4542 NM

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MI 48674

Assignment: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SCHOUTERDEN, PATRICK J.C. Exec Dt: 05/23/2008

Assignee: DOW BENELUX B.V.

HERBERT H. DOWEG 5 4542 NM HOCK, BELGIUM

Correspondent: LAURA BUTTERFIELD
2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD.

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 021286 / 0260 Received: 07/24/2008 Recorded: 07/24/2008 Mailed: 07/24/2008 Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SCHRAMM, DETLEF Exec Dt: 05/30/2008

**Assignee:** DOW EUROPE GMBH BACHTOBELSTRASSE 3

HORGEN, SWITZERLAND 8810

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Assignment: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: SCHRAMM, DETLEF Exec Dt: 05/30/2008

Assignee: DOW EUROPE GMBH
BACHTOBELSTRASSE 3
8810 HORGEN, SWITZERLAND
Correspondent: LAURA BUTTERFIELD

2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD. FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: CHAM, PAK-MENG Exec Dt: 06/18/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Assignment: 6

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: CHAM, PAK-MENG Exec Dt: 06/18/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER
MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: LAURA BUTTERFIELD

2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD.

12/665,248 STABILIZERS FOR HYDROPHOBIC COMPONENTS IN PERSONAL CARE 03-14-COMPOSITIONS 2011::15:58:36

## **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 3** 

Application #: 12665248 Filing Dt: 06/21/2010 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE Publication #: US20100267840 Pub Dt: 10/21/2010

Inventors: Susan L. Jordan, Xiaodong Zhang, J. Keith Harris, Edward F. DiAntonio, Gene D. Rose, Linda A. Kosensky

Title: STABILIZERS FOR HYDROPHOBIC COMPONENTS IN PERSONAL CARE COMPOSITIONS

Assignment: 1

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

 Assignors:
 HARRIS, J. KEITH
 Exec Dt: 08/09/2007

 ROSE, GENE DOUGLAS
 Exec Dt: 08/02/2007

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MI 48674

Assignment: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: DIANTONIO, EDWARD F. Exec Dt: 08/16/2007

 KOSENSKY, LINDA A.
 Exec Dt:
 08/16/2007

 JORDAN, SUSAN L.
 Exec Dt:
 08/16/2007

 ZHANG, XIAODONG
 Exec Dt:
 08/16/2007

Assignee: UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

2020 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

2040 DOW CENTER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

MIDLAND, MI 48674

Assignment: 3

Recel/Frame: 024580 / 0673 Received: 06/23/2010 Recorded: 06/23/2010 Mailed: 06/23/2010 Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LLC Exec Dt: 01/29/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Search Results as of: 03/14/2011 15:58:19 PM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

**Close Window** 

12/249.264

#### RICH GAS ABSORPTION APPARATUS AND METHOD

03-21-2011::14:16:16

**Patent Assignment Abstract of Title** 

Total Assignments: 1

Application #: 12249264 Filing Dt: 10/10/2008 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE Publication #: US20090104099 Pub Dt: 04/23/2009

Inventors: Patrick H. Au-Yeung, Dennis W. Jewell, John G. Pendergast JR.

Title: RICH GAS ABSORPTION APPARATUS AND METHOD

Assignment: 1

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: JEWELL, DENNIS W. Exec Dt: 11/16/2007

 PENDERGAST, JOHN G., JR.
 Exec Dt: 11/08/2007

 AU-YEUNG, PATRICK H.
 Exec Dt: 12/19/2007

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Search Results as of: 03/21/2011 14:16:12 PM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

# **Close Window**

03-15-

2011::09:56:55

# **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

Total Assignments: 5

 Application #: 12679486
 Filing Dt: 06/29/2010
 Patent #: NONE
 Issue Dt:

 PCT #: NONE
 Publication #: US20100279032
 Pub Dt: 11/04/2010

Inventors: Loic Chereau, Enrique Torres, Andy Cheng Chang, Jill Minick Martin, Christine Delabroye, Jean-Francois Xavier Koenig, Jacques Carrere, Carolin Boehm, Filip

Title: SYNTHETIC TURF WITH SHOCK ABSORPTION LAYER

Assignment: 1

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: CHEREAU, LOIC F. Exec Dt: 04/04/2008

 TORRES, ENRIQUE
 Exec Dt: 04/07/2008

 DCOMCO INC.
 Exec Dt: 08/20/2008

Assignee: DOW EUROPE GMBH

BACHTOBELSTRASSE 3 HORGEN, SWITZERLAND 8810

Correspondent: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN

909 FANNIN STREET SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TX 77010

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 024122 / 0276 Received: 03/23/2010 Recorded: 03/23/2010 Mailed: 03/24/2010 Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: TAUSON, CLAS BERTIL FILIP Exec Dt: 04/08/2008

Assignee: DCOMCO INC.

2030 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN

909 FANNIN STREET SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TX 77010

Assignment: 3

 Reel/Frame:
 024122 / 0521
 Received:
 03/23/2010
 Recorded:
 03/23/2010
 Mailed:
 03/24/2010
 Pages:

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: DELABROYE, CHRISTINE Exec Dt: 04/09/2008

KOENIG, JEAN-FRANCOISExec Dt: 04/09/2008CARRERE, JACQUESExec Dt: 04/09/2008BOEHM, CAROLINExec Dt: 04/13/2008

Assignee: DOW DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. OHG

WERK STADE POSTFACH 11 20

BUTZFLETHERSAND, GERMANY 21677

Correspondent: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN

909 FANNIN STREET SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TX 77010

Assignment: 4

 Reel/Frame:
 024122 / 0630
 Received:
 03/23/2010
 Recorded:
 03/23/2010
 Mailed:
 03/24/2010
 Pages:

 $\textbf{Conveyance:} \ \ \text{ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)}.$ 

Assignors: CHANG, ANDY C. Exec Dt: 08/13/2008

MARTIN, JILL M. Exec Dt: 06/12/2008
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY Exec Dt: 08/20/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN

909 FANNIN STREET SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TX 77010

Assignment: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: DOW EUROPE GMBH Exec Dt: 08/20/2008

DOW DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. OHG Exec Dt: 08/20/2008

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN

909 FANNIN STREET SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TX 77010

Search Results as of: 03/15/2011 09:56:40 AM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

**Close Window** 

12/670,751 🗸

POLYOLEFIN COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES PREPARED THEREFROM, 03-15-AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME 2011::09:57:26

# **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 2** 

**Application #: 12670751** 

Filing Dt: 01/26/2010

Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

PCT #: US0868800

Publication #: US20100292403

Pub Dt: 11/18/2010

Inventors: Patricia Ansems, Ashish Batra

Title: POLYOLEFIN COMPOSITIONS AND ARTICLES PREPARED THEREFROM, AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 021254 / 0924

Received: 07/17/2008

Recorded: 07/17/2008

Mailed: 07/17/2008

Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: ANSEMS, PATRICIA

Exec Dt: 09/18/2007 Exec Dt: 10/01/2007

BATRA, ASHISH

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 024643 / 0366

Received: 07/07/2010

Recorded: 07/07/2010

Mailed: 07/07/2010

Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). Assignors: ANSEMS, PATRICIA

Exec Dt: 09/18/2007 Exec Dt: 10/01/2007

BATRA, ASHISH

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674 Correspondent: LAURA BUTTERFIELD

2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD.

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Search Results as of: 03/15/2011 09:57:19 AM

# Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

#### **Close Window**

03-15-

2011::09:57:54

#### **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

Total Assignments: 5

Application #: 12254046

Filing Dt: 10/20/2008

Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE

Inventors: Antonio Manrique, Shaun Parkinson, Andreas Mayer

Publication #: US20090104424

Pub Dt: 04/23/2009

Title: MULTILAYER FILMS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 021880 / 0043

Received: 11/24/2008

Recorded: 11/24/2008

Mailed: 11/25/2008

Pages: 7

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: MANRIQUE, ANTONIO

Exec Dt: 10/02/2008

Exec Dt: 10/03/2008

Assignee: DOW CHEMICAL IBERICA S.L.

RIBERA DEL LOIRA 4-6 MADRID, SPAIN 28042

PARKINSON, SHAUN

Correspondent: GREGORY L. PORTER

717 TEXAS AVENUE **SUITE 3300** HOUSTON, TX 77002

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 021880 / 0293

Received: 11/24/2008

Recorded: 11/24/2008

Mailed: 11/25/2008

Exec Dt: 10/07/2008

Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: DOW CHEMICAL IBERICA S.L.

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: GREGORY L. PORTER 717 TEXAS AVENUE

**SUITE 3300** HOUSTON, TX 77002

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 021880 / 0071

Received: 11/24/2008

Recorded: 11/24/2008

Mailed: 11/25/2008

Exec Dt: 10/16/2008

Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: MAYER, ANDREAS Assignee: DOW EUROPE GMBH

BACHTOBELSTRASSE 3

HORGEN, SWITZERLAND 8810

Correspondent: GREGORY L. PORTER

717 TEXAS AVENUE **SUITE 3300** HOUSTON, TX 77002

Assignment: 4

Reel/Frame: 021880 / 0147

Received: 11/24/2008

Recorded: 11/24/2008

Mailed: 11/25/2008

Exec Dt: 10/23/2008

Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: DOW EUROPE GMBH Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: GREGORY L. PORTER

717 TEXAS AVENUE **SUITE 3300** HOUSTON, TX 77002

Assianment: 5

Reel/Frame: 021880 / 0324

Received: 11/24/2008

Recorded: 11/24/2008

Mailed: 11/25/2008

Exec Dt: 10/23/2008

Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: GREGORY L. PORTER

717 TEXAS AVENUE **SUITE 3300** HOUSTON, TX 77002

Search Results as of: 03/15/2011 09:57:45 AM

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different. If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

**Close Window PATENT** REEL: 025992 FRAME: 0477

03-15-

2011::09:58:37

#### **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 3** 

Application #: 12668902

Filing Dt: 01/13/2010

Patent #: NONE

Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE

Inventor: Martin R. Greaves

Publication #: US20100197539

Pub Dt: 08/05/2010

TALL WATER O

Title: WATER-GLYCOL HYDRAULIC FLUID COMPOSITIONS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 024635 / 0909

Received: 07/06/2010

Recorded: 07/06/2010

Mailed: 07/06/2010

Exec Dt: 10/24/2007

Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: GREAVES, MARTIN R.

Assignee: DCOMCO, INC. 2030 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: MONICA RUBIO

2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD.

B-1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 024635 / 0915

Received: 07/06/2010

Recorded: 07/06/2010

Mailed: 07/06/2010

Exec Dt: 10/31/2007

Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: DCOMCO, INC.

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: MONICA RUBIO

2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD.

B-1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 3

 Recorded: 07/06/2010

Mailed: 07/06/2010

Exec Dt: 10/31/2007

Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: MONICA RUBIO

2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD.

B-1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Search Results as of: 03/15/2011 09:58:30 AM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

**Close Window** 

12/249,030

#### POLYURETHANE SEALANT COMPOSITIONS HAVING HIGH FILLER **LEVELS**

03-15-

Exec Dt: 11/08/2007

2011::09:59:07

#### **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 1** 

**Application #: 12249030** Filing Dt: 10/10/2008 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE Publication #: US20090114336 Pub Dt: 05/07/2009

Inventors: Huide D. Zhu, Jeffrey W. Saracsan, Frank V. Billotto, Michael A. Frishcosy Title: POLYURETHANE SEALANT COMPOSITIONS HAVING HIGH FILLER LEVELS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 021678 / 0382 Recorded: 10/14/2008 Mailed: 10/16/2008 Received: 10/14/2008 Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: ZHU, HUIDE D.

Exec Dt: 11/08/2007 SARACSAN, JEFFREY W. Exec Dt: 11/08/2007 BILLOTTO, FRANK V. FRISHCOSY, MICHAEL Exec Dt: 11/08/2007

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Search Results as of: 03/15/2011 09:59:03 AM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

#### **Close Window**

03-15-

2011::09:59:33

# **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

Total Assignments: 3

Application #: 12672122 Filing Dt: 02/04/2010 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE Publication #: US20100197878 Pub Dt: 08/05/2010

Inventors: Francois M. Casati, Christopher Noakes

Title: POLYOL BLENDS FOR USE IN MAKING POLYMERS

Assignment: 1

12/672,122

Reel/Frame: 023907 / 0296 Recorded: 02/05/2010 Mailed: 02/10/2010 Received: 02/05/2010 Pages: 6

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: CASATI, FRANCOIS M. Exec Dt: 11/26/2007

Exec Dt: 11/06/2007 NOAKES, CHRIS W.

Assignee: DOW EUROPE GMBH

BACHTOBELSTRASSE 3 HORGEN, SWITZERLAND 8810

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 023907 / 0309 Received: 02/05/2010 Recorded: 02/05/2010 Mailed: 02/10/2010 Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Exec Dt: 12/03/2007 Assignor: DOW EUROPE GMBH

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 023907 / 0338 Received: 02/05/2010 Recorded: 02/05/2010 Mailed: 02/10/2010 Pages: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY Exec Dt: 12/03/2007

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Search Results as of: 03/15/2011 09:59:26 AM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

**Close Window** 

12/606,532 <sub>u</sub>

OLEFIN METATHESIS PROCESS EMPLOYING BIMETALLIC RUTHENIUM 03-15-COMPLEX WITH BRIDGING HYDRIDO LIGANDS 2011::09:59:56

# **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

Total Assignments: 1

 Application #: 12606532
 Filing Dt: 10/27/2009
 Patent #: NONE
 Issue Dt:

PCT #: NONE Publication #: US20100113719 Pub Dt: 05/06/2010

Inventors: Jasson T. Patton, Francis J. Timmers

Title: OLEFIN METATHESIS PROCESS EMPLOYING BIMETALLIC RUTHENIUM COMPLEX WITH BRIDGING HYDRIDO LIGANDS

Assignment: 1

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: PATTON, JASSON T. Exec Dt: 11/13/2008

TIMMERS, FRANCIS J. Exec Dt: 11/13/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Search Results as of: 03/15/2011 09:59:53 AM

#### Disclaimer

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

# Close Window

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 7

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: DOW BENELUX B.V. Exec Dt: 07/21/2008

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 DOW CENTER
MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 486

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MI 48658

Assignment: 8

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: DOW EUROPE GMBH Exec Dt: 07/21/2008

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Ássignment: 9

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY Exec Dt: 07/21/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: PATTIE KIPFMILLER
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

Assignment: 10

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: DOW BENELUX B.V. Exec Dt: 07/21/2008

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 DOW CENTER DRIVE

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: LAURA BUTTERFIELD

2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD. FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 11

 Reel/Frame:
 024644 / 0765
 Received:
 07/07/2010
 Recorded:
 07/07/2010
 Mailed:
 07/07/2010
 Pages:

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: DOW EUROPE GMBH Exec Dt: 07/21/2008

Assignee: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 DOW CENTER DRIVE

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: LAURA BUTTERFIELD

2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD. FREEPORT, TX 77541

Assignment: 12

 Reel/Frame:
 024644 / 0779
 Received:
 07/07/2010
 Recorded:
 07/07/2010
 Mailed:
 07/07/2010
 Pages:

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY Exec Dt: 07/31/2008

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: LAURA BUTTERFIELD 2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD. FREEPORT, TX 77541

Search Results as of: 03/14/2011 15:54:08 PM

Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

**REEL: 025992 FRAME: 0482** 

12/677,215 COAT POLYMERICA

# COAT POLYMERIC PARTICULATE, AND A PROCESS FOR COATING A POLYMERIC PARTICULATE

03-15-

2011::10:00:34

#### **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

Total Assignments: 1

 Application #: 12677215
 Filing Dt: 03/09/2010
 Patent #: NONE
 Issue Dt: Publication #: NONE
 Pub Dt: Pub Dt:

Inventors: Shrikant V. Dhodapkar, James W. McMichael

Title: COAT POLYMERIC PARTICULATE, AND A PROCESS FOR COATING A POLYMERIC PARTICULATE

Assignment: 1

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: DHODAPKAR, SHRIKANT Exec Dt: 10/01/2007

MCMICHAEL, JAMES W. Exec Dt: 10/01/2007

Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

Correspondent: MONICA RUBIO

2301 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD.

B-1211

FREEPORT, TX 77541

Search Results as of: 03/15/2011 10:00:30 AM

#### Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

#### **Close Window**

PATENT REEL: 025992 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 03/21/2011